Claims and litigation charges, net  10  (4)  350  11  (37)  130
Other adjustments, net  —  (2)  (100)  17  (89)  119

Adjusted Income Tax Expense (Non-GAAP) $ (154) $ (254)  (39) % $ (892) $ (846)  5 %

All percentage changes displayed above which are not meaningful are displayed as zero percent.

Refer to the section entitled "Financial Statement Notes" of this release.

For more information relating to the Adjusted Loss on Debt Extinguishment (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Interest Expense (Non-GAAP), and Adjusted Income Tax
Expense (Non-GAAP) definitions, refer to the section entitled “Supplemental Non-GAAP Financial Information” of this release.

Schedule 2 (continued)

McKESSON CORPORATION
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP SEGMENT OPERATING RESULTS TO ADJUSTED RESULTS (NON-GAAP)

(unaudited)
(in millions)

Three Months Ended March 31,

 2023 2022 As reported As adjusted Change

As
reported
(GAAP) Adjustments

As
adjusted
(Non-

GAAP)

As
reported
(GAAP) Adjustments

As
adjusted
(Non-

GAAP)

Foreign
currency
effects

FX-
Adjusted

(Non-
GAAP)

Foreign
currency
effects

FX-
Adjusted

(Non-
GAAP)

As
reported
(GAAP)

As
adjusted
(Non-

GAAP)

As reported
FX-Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

As adjusted
FX-Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

REVENUES
U.S. Pharmaceutical $ 61,676 $ — $ 61,676 $ 53,678 $ — $ 53,678 $ — $ 61,676 $ — $ 61,676  15 %  15 %  15 %  15 %

Prescription Technology Solutions  1,182  —  1,182  1,020  —  1,020  —  1,182  —  1,182  16  16  16  16

Medical-Surgical Solutions  2,689  —  2,689  2,874  —  2,874  —  2,689  —  2,689  (6)  (6)  (6)  (6)

International  3,363  —  3,363  8,530  —  8,530  250  3,613  250  3,613  (61)  (61)  (58)  (58)

Revenues $ 68,910 $ — $ 68,910 $ 66,102 $ — $ 66,102 $ 250 $ 69,160 $ 250 $ 69,160  4 %  4 %  5 %  5 %

OPERATING PROFIT (LOSS) (7)

U.S. Pharmaceutical $ 764 $ 97 $ 861 $ 693 $ 87 $ 780 $ — $ 764 $ — $ 861  10 %  10 %  10 %  10 %

Prescription Technology Solutions  166  52  218  139  23  162  —  166  —  218  19  35  19  35

Medical-Surgical Solutions  234  14  248  280  18  298  —  234  —  248  (16)  (17)  (16)  (17)

International (2) (3) (6)  43  37  80  (207)  354  147  5  48  8  88  121  (46)  123  (40)

Subtotal  1,207  200  1,407  905  482  1,387  5  1,212  8  1,415  33  1  34  2

Corporate expenses, net (2) (3) (8)  (196)  47  (149)  (215)  32  (183)  (2)  (198)  (2)  (151)  (9)  (19)  (8)  (17)
Income from continuing
operations before interest
expense and income taxes $ 1,011 $ 247 $ 1,258 $ 690 $ 514 $ 1,204 $ 3 $ 1,014 $ 6 $ 1,264  47 %  4 %  47 %  5 %

OPERATING PROFIT (LOSS) AS A % OF REVENUES
U.S. Pharmaceutical  1.24  %  1.40  %  1.29  %  1.45  %  1.24  %  1.40  %  (5)  bp  (5)  bp  (5)  bp  (5)  bp

Prescription Technology Solutions  14.04  18.44  13.63  15.88  14.04  18.44  41  256  41  256

Medical-Surgical Solutions  8.70  9.22  9.74  10.37  8.70  9.22  (104)  (115)  (104)  (115)

International  1.28  2.38  (2.43)  1.72  1.33  2.44  371  66  376  72

All percentage changes displayed above which are not meaningful are displayed as zero percent.

Refer to the section entitled "Financial Statement Notes" of this release.

For more information relating to the Adjusted Segment Operating Profit (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Operating Profit (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Corporate Expenses (Non-GAAP), FX-Adjusted (Non-GAAP), and Adjusted Segment
Operating Profit Margin (Non-GAAP) definitions, refer to the section entitled “Supplemental Non-GAAP Financial Information” of this release.

Schedule 3

McKESSON CORPORATION
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP SEGMENT OPERATING RESULTS TO ADJUSTED RESULTS (NON-GAAP)

(unaudited)
(in millions)

Year Ended March 31,

 2023 2022 As reported As adjusted Change

As
reported
(GAAP) Adjustments

As
adjusted
(Non-

GAAP)

As
reported
(GAAP) Adjustments

As
adjusted
(Non-

GAAP)

Foreign
currency
effects

FX-
Adjusted

(Non-
GAAP)

Foreign
currency
effects

FX-
Adjusted

(Non-
GAAP)

As
reported
(GAAP)

As
adjusted
(Non-

GAAP)

As reported
FX-Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

As adjusted
FX-Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

REVENUES
U.S. Pharmaceutical $ 240,616 $ — $ 240,616 $ 212,149 $ — $ 212,149 $ — $ 240,616 $ — $ 240,616  13 %  13 %  13 %  13 %
Prescription Technology Solutions  4,387  —  4,387  3,864  —  3,864  —  4,387  —  4,387  14  14  14  14
Medical-Surgical Solutions  11,110  —  11,110  11,608  —  11,608  —  11,110  —  11,110  (4)  (4)  (4)  (4)
International  20,598  —  20,598  36,345  —  36,345  1,918  22,516  1,918  22,516  (43)  (43)  (38)  (38)

Revenues $ 276,711 $ — $ 276,711 $ 263,966 $ — $ 263,966 $ 1,918 $ 278,629 $ 1,918 $ 278,629  5 %  5 %  6 %  6 %

OPERATING PROFIT (LOSS) (7)

U.S. Pharmaceutical (5) $ 3,206 $ (100) $ 3,106 $ 2,879 $ 53 $ 2,932 $ — $ 3,206 $ — $ 3,106  11 %  6 %  11 %  6 %
Prescription Technology Solutions  566  113  679  500  90  590  —  566  —  679  13  15  13  15
Medical-Surgical Solutions (11)  1,117  42  1,159  959  245  1,204  —  1,117  —  1,159  16  (4)  16  (4)
International (1) (2) (3) (4) (6)  136  362  498  (968)  1,670  702  36  172  51  549  114  (29)  118  (22)

Subtotal  5,025  417  5,442  3,370  2,058  5,428  36  5,061  51  5,493  49  —  50  1
Corporate expenses, net (1) (2) (3) (8) (9) (10)  (147)  (310)  (457)  (1,073)  494  (579)  (5)  (152)  (5)  (462)  (86)  (21)  (86)  (20)

Income from continuing
operations before interest
expense and income taxes $ 4,878 $ 107 $ 4,985 $ 2,297 $ 2,552 $ 4,849 $ 31 $ 4,909 $ 46 $ 5,031  112 %  3 %  114 %  4 %

OPERATING PROFIT (LOSS) AS A % OF REVENUES
U.S. Pharmaceutical  1.33  %  1.29  %  1.36  %  1.38  %  1.33  %  1.29  %  (3)  bp  (9)  bp  (3)  bp  (9)  bp
Prescription Technology Solutions  12.90  15.48  12.94  15.27  12.90  15.48  (4)  21  (4)  21
Medical-Surgical Solutions  10.05  10.43  8.26  10.37  10.05  10.43  179  6  179  6
International  0.66  2.42  (2.66)  1.93  0.76  2.44  332  49  342  51

All percentage changes displayed above which are not meaningful are displayed as zero percent.

Refer to the section entitled "Financial Statement Notes" of this release.

For more information relating to the Adjusted Segment Operating Profit (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Operating Profit (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Corporate Expenses (Non-GAAP), FX-Adjusted (Non-GAAP), and Adjusted Segment